 — Chain of double-sided linear white
LED modules ideally designed to
replace fluorescent tubes in new or
retrofitted double faced box signs
 — Utilizes Flat-Ray optical lens technol-
ogy for uniform illumination of both
sides of double sided signs
 — Single board cuttable

retrofit any size T12HO up to F96, minimizing the number of SKUs that are
required to be stocked.
Ordering Guide
BX - DS - PL - 8 50
BX = Box  DS = Double Side  PL = Plus  8 = CRI > 80 Color Temperature
        50 = 5000K
        65 = 6500K
Ordering Information
      Color
Item   Length # of  Module Temperature Voltage Power per Lumens per
Number Ordering Abbreviation (ft) Modules Pitch (in) (CCT) (Vdc) Module (W) Module Watts/ft Lumens/ft LPW
73737 BX-DS-PL-850 21 16 15.7 5000K 24 6.2 555 4.8 423 89
73502 BX-DS-PL-865 21 16 15.7 6500K 24 6.24 555 4.8 423 89
Note:
Data is related to entire unit measured at steady state. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process.
Catalog #  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Power Supply Information
Item Ordering  Max. No.
Number Abbreviation of Modules
51598 OT50W/24V/120V/LP 6
51514 OT75W/24V/UNV 10
51522 OT96W/24V/UNV 13
51520 OT96W/24V/UNV/DIM 13
51627 OT240W/3X24V/120-240V/JBX 3 x 11*
*The OT240 has 3 channels at 80W each. Each channel can operate 11 modules for a total of 33 modules per OT240.
Notes:
1.  These numbers are based on calculated “Maximum Board Wattage” value.
2.  The listed “Maximum number of modules per power supply” values are only applicable when OPTOTRONIC power supplies are used.
Accessories
Item Number Ordering Abbreviation Description Case Quantity
71921 BX-DS-MP Aluminum Mounting Track 79" long 24 Units1
   with holes for Mounting Brackets (71922)
71922 BX-DS-MB Mounting Brackets (Set of Left and Right) 30 Units2
73837 BX-RETRO-ADAPT Adapter Sockets 30 Units3
73838 BX-DS-ADAPT-TRACK Aluminum Adapter Track, 91.91" long 24 Units4
   with grooves to fit Adapter sockets (73837)
Notes:
1. Mounting tracks are sold in full cases of 24 units only
2. Mounting brackets are sold in full cases of 30 units only. Each case of 30 contains 15 left brackets and 15 right brackets.
3. Adapter Sockets are sold in full cases of 30 units only
4. Adapter Tracks are sold in full cases of 24 units only
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point -25 to +70°C (-13 to +158°F)
Storage Temperature Range -25 to +85°C (-13 to +185°F)
Voltage Range +23…+25 Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating and storage temperature will reduce expected lifetime or destroy the LED module.
2. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating voltage will cause hazardous overload and will likely destroy the LED module.
3. The temperature of the LED module must be measured at the Tc point according to EN60598-1 in a thermally constant status with a temperature sensor or a temperature sensitive label.
71921 & 71922 73837 & 73838
BoxLED Plus DS modules mounted in
Mounting Track with Mounting Brackets
BoxLED Plus DS modules mounted in Adapter Track with Adapter sockets
Mounting Accessories
(0
.5
) 1
3
6.6 feet (2000)
(0
.5
2)
 1
3.
3
1.5 (39.5)
2.
2